12

TOP_VIEW W/O COVER

2 DISC VERSION

[,

SIDE VIEW

2 DISC VERSION

AIR-GAP

AIR—GAP OPEN

TORQUE SCREWS
TO 20-22 Ib=in

TORQUE SCREWS
TO 17-19 Ib=in

/r l

A}
| -
w,

'

e
U ——

N ‘r/-

-

5

o3
PINS PRESSED
INTO BRACKET

FROM BACK SIDE

TOP_VIEW W/O COVER

1 DISC VERSION

— O S

_—

SPRING ASSEMBLY DETAIL

|

REFERENCE

L

v
—~

NAMEPLATE LETTERING
\

4

<§

NOTE: ROUNDED
EDGES OF STATIONARY

DISC(S) TO BE DOWN L

FOR ALL MODELS \

2X SCALE

TORQUE NUT TO
18—20 Ib—ft

8 Z TORQUE NUTS
TO 18—20 Ib—ft

11— |_.|j—\
C iH /

SIDE VIEW W/O COVER,
MANUAL RELEASE OR
WIRE OUTLET BRACKET

1 DISC VERSION
AIR—GAP CLOSED

BOTH STUDS &

PINS TO BE RECESSED
RELATIVE TO THE
BOTTOM BRACKET FACE

0,/0.010”

BILL OF MATERIAL

BRI DESCRIPTION PART NO. PATTERN | MATL |TEM
1| 1] 1 [ 1] 1 |BRACKET PLATE K060608-004 STEEL | 1
2 2|2 2] 2 [PN, GROOVE LoCK W005014—046 ALLOY | 2
2| 2| 2| 2] 2 |posT, STub, MAGNET H060667—001 STEEL | 3
1| 1| 1 [ 1] 1 |BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/16-18 x 2LG., GR.5 | W001044—026 STEEL | 4
33| 3|33 [Nt HEX, 5/16-18 W003002—002 STEEL | 5
1| 1] 1| 1| 1 |WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 W004006—007 STEEL | 6
2 | 2| 2| 2| 2 [SPRING, ARM RELEASE, COMPRESSION | GO61047—001 STEEL | 7
4 | 4| 4| 4| 4 |WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 W004013-017 STN.STL. | 8
1 | 1] 1 [ 1] 1 [SPRING, PIVOT, TAPERED COMPRESSION | GO61048-001 STEEL | 9
2 |2 1| 1] 1 |pisc, ROTATING FRICTION H060157—005 10
— [ =1 1] 1 1 |oisc, STATIONARY, STAMPED H060665—-001 STEEL | 11
2 | 2 | - | - | - |DISc, STATIONARY, LASER CUT H060680—-001 STEEL | 11
— [ =T 1] 1[BAR SPACER H060675—-001 STEEL |12
1| 1] 1| 1] 1 |PRESSURE ARM K060604—001 STEEL |13
11 [ 1] 1] 1 [NuT, PvoT 6061041001 STEEL |14
6|6 | 6| 6|6 |NUT, NYLOCK, JAM, 5/16"—18 W003001-015 STEEL |15
1| 1 [ 1 [ 1] 1 [NUT, NYLOCK, JAM, 5/16"-18 W003013-003 STEEL |16
1 [ 1 [ 1] 1] 1 [ARMATURE, I-FRAME H060678-002 ASSY |17
— [ =1 -1-="1 2 |sPrING, TORQUE, 1.5Ib—ft/DISC (BROWN) | G061076-001 18
— [ 2] -1 2| - |sPRING, TORQUE, 3Ib—ft/DISC (WHITE) | G061049—001 18
— [ -1 2] -1 - |sPRING, TORQUE, 6lb—ft/DISC (PURPLE) |G061051—001 18
2 [ - [ - | = | - |SPRING, TORQUE, 5b—ft/DISC (YELLOW) |G050077—001 18
2 | 2 | 2| 2 | 2 |WASHER, SQUARE, RUBBER 6060310-001 RUBBER |19
1| 1] 1 [ 1] 1 |MAGNET ASSEMBLY FIG PER CAT.# |SEE TABLE B |ASSY |20
1 [ 1] 1 [ 1] 1 [cOVER, W/ FEATURES L060415—008 STEEL | 21
1| 1| 1] 1] 1 |RELEASE STICKER 6060859001 STICKER | 22
11 [ 1] 1] 1 |NAMEPLATE K060614 STICKER | 23
1 [ 1] 1] 1] 1 [BRACKET, WRE OUTLET H060676—-001 STEEL |25
2 | 2| 2| 2| 2 |SCREW, #10-32 x 3/8" LG. W001045—085 STEEL |26
1| 1 [ 1 [ 1] 1 [LEVER MANUAL RELEASE H060673-001 STEEL |27
1| 1| 1 [ 1] 1 |BRACKET, MANUAL RELEASE H060674—001 STEEL |28
— [ = =1 1| 1 |SPRING, MANUAL RELEASE, EXT., (YELLOW)| G061078-001 STEEL |29
1| 1| 1 [ = | - |SPRING, MANUAL RELEASE, EXT., (SILVER) | 6061052001 STEEL |29
2 | 22| 2] 2 [screw, #8-32 x 1/4” LG. W001045—-043 STEEL |30
1| 1| 1 [ 1] 1 |WASHER/SPACER, CARRIAGE BOLT 6061046001 STEEL | 3t

| SEE SHEET 2 FOR ADDITIONAL ASSEMBLY AND PACKAGING INFORMATION (Items 32+)

SHEET 1:

B

ASIC BRAKE ASSEMBLY

SHEET 2:
KIT ASSEMBLY AND PACKAGING

TABLE A
" AR—CAP”
GENERIC
FIG. NO. MIN. FACTORY OR
MODEL NUMBER | M- FAGTORY O MAX.
~001 61001—5605 1045,/.060 1220
~002 61003—5605 1045,/.060 220
—003 61006—5605 1045,/.060 220
—004 62006—5605 1050,/.065 220
~005 62010—5605 1050,/.065 220
TABLE B
MARATHON MARATHON MAGNET
CATALOG BRAKE KIT MODE[I)_lNl\JGUSMBER ASSEMBLY BF%TLASEL
NUMBER NUMBER PART NO. :
A1297 KIT BRK=3 575  |61003—5605—P1Z | HO60682—041 | KO60610—003

A1301 KIT BRK—3 208-230/460 |61003—5605—51Z | H060681—004

K060610—-002

A1306 KIT BRK=3 115/230 |61003—5605—R1Z|H060681—002

K060610—001

A1298 KIT BRK=6 575 61006—-5605—P1Z | HO60682—-041

K060610—-006

A1302 KIT BRK—6 208-230/460 |61006—5605—51Z | H060682—021

KO60610—-005

A1307 KIT BRK—6 115/230 |61006—5605—R1Z|H060682—006

KO60610—004

A1299 KIT BRK=10 575 62010-5605—-P1Z | HO60682—-041

K060610—-008

A1303 KIT BRK—10 208—-230,/460 [62010—-5605—51Z | H060682—021

KO60610-007

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPERTY OF DINGS COMPANY. NO RIGHTS ARE GRANTED TO USE SUCH
MATERIAL FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN (1) PRODUCT EVALUATION OR MAINTENANCE
OR (2) THE FURNISHING OF SERVICES AND SUPPLIES TO THE DINGS COMPANY.

SPEC —5605

" ASSEMBLY DRAWING, 60 SERIES KIT BRAKE

F | 2465 [10—29-09 RJH |ROUNDED EDGE OF STATIONARY IS DOWN] TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
E | 2437 [7-14-09( RWH H060157-005 WAS H060157-003
D | 2436 | 7-2-09 | RH SEE CHANGE NOTICE DR?JEBE CHKD BY
r

C | 2365 |5—-27-08 | JEBr ADDED ITEM #31 TN <
B | 2360 | 4—18-08 | JEBr CHANGED COVER NUT 05/21/07 FULL

—920— REFER 10
A | 2349 |2-29-08| JEBr UPDATED SPRING COLORS CAD REF: LO60419—1—F
REV| CHG# [ DATE BY REVISION

4740 WEST ELECTRIC AVE.
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53219 U.S.A.

A

% gmpany

%L e’ | @B 1DAm@G DYNAMICS

"DRAWING NO.

L060419

SHEET [ REV. NO.
1 0F 2 F




